
Fiscal Year 2011

Continuum of Care Competition

Homeless Assistance Award Report

Program Awarded Amount

CoC Name

Project Name

State

AZ

AZ-500 - Arizona Balance of State CoC

SHPR $48,937Prescott Homeless Youth Project

SHPR $347,504Arizona Veterans in Progress

SHPR $129,225Women's Transition Project, Inc.

SHPR $34,604Victory Place

S+CR $200,892SPC Yuma and La Paz

S+CR $206,340SPC Yuma

SHPR $78,175Sharon Manor

SHPR $47,363WYGC-PH

SHPR $195,943Permanent Housing-Yuma

SHPR $133,487Orange Ave. Transitional Apartments

SHPR $93,186New Start Housing Project

SHPR $99,805Navajo County Transitional Housing

SHPR $30,332Mohave County Permanent Supportive Housing for Chronically Homeless

SHPR $131,686Casas Primeras

S+CR $230,544SPC Rural

SHPR $157,500AZ Balance of State CoC HMIS Project

SHPR $129,747Mohave County Permanent Housing (Bridging Northern Arizona)

SHPR $34,187Catholic Charities Flagstaff PH

SHPR $164,877Dreamcatcher TH

SHPR $124,664Flagstaff Cares

SHPR $125,647Heart Prairie

SHPR $80,660Hogar PH Rental Assistance

SHPR $68,358Horizon PH

SHPR $108,701Inverrary House

SHPR $76,685Litte Colorado Housing Program

SHPR $102,534Mohave County Permanent Housing

$3,181,583AZ-500 Total:

AZ-501 - Tucson/Pima County CoC

SHPR $221,118Solitude Housing Program

SHPR $86,499Positive Housing Opportunities

SHPR $28,373Positive Housing Opportunities II

Page 1 of 412/20/2011



Program Awarded Amount

CoC Name

Project Name

State

SHPR $461,425Project Advent

SHPR $156,274Samaritan PH11

S+CR $925,560Shelter Plus Care - TRA-Pima

S+CR $334,680Shelter Plus Care III

SHPR $171,443Supported Housing Program

S+CR $842,328Shelter Plus Care Partnership

SHPR $181,089Pima County HMIS

SHPR $425,148Sonora House-Safe Haven

S+CR $327,000Shelter Plus Care IV - Operation Safe At Home

SHPR $91,037Pathways

SHPR $221,516Oasis Project

SHPR $387,476New Chance Collboration

SHPR $68,391Men in Transition

SHPR $87,783Long Term Housing

SHPR $222,646LifeWorks Supportive Housing Project

SHPR $221,935La Casita

SHPR $103,306Five Points Transitional Housing

SHPR $60,385City of Tucson - Supportive Housing Program TCWC dba Emerge! Center Against Domestic Abuse

SHPR $112,486Catalina Transitional Housing for Single Men

SHPR $434,713CASA for Families II

SHPR $741,272Bridges Transistional Housing

SHPR $60,789Your Place Transitional Living Program

SHPR $428,470CASA Coalition Assisting Self-Sufficiency Attainment

$7,403,142AZ-501 Total:

AZ-502 - Phoenix/Mesa/Maricopa County Regional CoC

SHPR $202,030Brookside

S+CR $2,847,324Shelter Plus Care 293

SHPR $152,948Permanent Housing

SHPR $99,105Pinchot Apartments FY2011

SHPR $73,080Project HOPE

SHPR $435,418PSH 2009

SHPR $685,755PSH3106

SHPR $693,793PSH3109

SHPR $20,775SBHS HIV/AIDS Permanent Housing

SHPR $26,250Scattered-Sites

SHPR $34,599Self-Determination HIV

SHPR $70,456Shanti

SHPR $990,010Another Chance

Page 2 of 412/20/2011



Program Awarded Amount

CoC Name

Project Name

State

S+CR $1,844,796Shelter Plus Care 189

SHPR $1,114,795NOVA SafeHaven

SHPR $91,043Stepping Stone Place

SHPR $35,000Sunrise Circle

SHPR $214,429Tempe Youth Resource Center

SHPR $313,761The Thunderbirds Family Village

SHPR $417,763Transitional Housing and Support Services for Victims of Domestic Violence

SHPR $215,406Transitional Housing and Supportive Services

SHPR $420,100Transitional Housing for Homeless Domestic Violence Victims

SHPR $439,700Transitional Living Continuum for Youth (TLC)

SHPR $24,269Transitional Shelter Program

SHPR $496,557Veterans in Progress

SHPR $1,801,534Village

S+CR $1,462,368Shelter Plus Care 151

SHPR $58,025Horace Steele Commons - SMI Units

SHPR $373,993Casa de Paz

SHPR $687,027Casa Mia

SHPR $163,178Catherine Arms

SHPR $344,610Center for Hope

SHPR $176,752CONTACS Shelter Hotline

SHPR $101,737De Colores Transitional Housing Program

SHPR $58,878East Valley Men's Center

SHPR $510,688Faith House Transitional Program

SHPR $201,671Haven House Transitional Housing

SHPR $60,735HIV Case Management at Stepping Stone Place

SHPR $63,064HIV Case Management in Congregate Houses

SHPR $318,729Pappas Place Drop-In Center

SHPR $205,977Homeless Haven

SHPR $187,584Nurture Care Enhanced Childcare for Homeless Children

SHPR $78,663Horace Steele Commons 16 units substance abuse recovery

SHPR $903,424House of Refuge

SHPR $519,019HUD 3024

SHPR $24,039HUD El Mirage/Surprise Transitional Housing Program

SHPR $938,788HUD3084

SHPR $45,360Kaiser Family Center

SHPR $80,126Lamplighter (SMI)

SHPR $279,594LCSA Transitional Housing

SHPR $400,921Maricopa HMIS Project

SHPR $333,370Nicholas Transitional Living Center

Page 3 of 412/20/2011



Program Awarded Amount

CoC Name

Project Name

State

SHPR $46,862WINR Achievers

SHPR $126,575HIV Case management in Scattered Sites

$22,512,453AZ-502 Total:

$33,097,178AZ Total:

Page 4 of 412/20/2011


